Morphettville 9.3.26

R1|12:30 |

Winning Edge Presentations Handicap | 3 BM66 | $55,000

No value

TURF

R2 | 13:05 |

Form Horse

8x8x1 GAZZ

1 MATHEMATICIAN
1x534 WILTSHIRE SQUARE
7x10x SHOCAP
x4221 BARDIGRUB

14x53 MORE THAN HOPE

Kirin Ichiban Handicap | CL2 | $55,000

Not keen either favs

TURF]|

Tab

1
2

~N N W

Form Horse

x5361 PURFECT LINE
05x21 ALAA PLENTY

36x41 POWER OF TIME
x1790 WALLY WEST
7x151 FLIRT

4027x STOLEN KISS
97377 BRAZANO

BP

4
5

N~ W

BP Jockey

CAITLIN TOOTELL (a2)
JAMIE MELHAM
TODD PANNELL
LACHLAN NEINDORF
TEAGAN VOORHAM

— N WA W

6 JHOLDER

Jockey

CAITLYN MUNRO (a3)
EMILY POZMAN (a3)

TODD PANNELL
TEAGAN VOORHAM
MS T JOHNSTONE (al.5)
LACHLAN NEINDORF

B KING (a3)

Trainer

DYLAN CABOCHE

WILL CLARKEN

C MAHER

P STOKES

RICHARD & CHANTELLE
JOLLY

CODY REARDON

Trainer

RICHARD & CHANTELLE JOLLY

PETER G MOODY &
KATHERINE COLEMAN
A CLARKEN
JO'CONNOR

AARON BAIN & NED TAYLOR

P STOKES
DION & RAYGAN KOCH

Wt

58.5
58.5
58.5
57.0
56.5

56.0

Wt

60.0
585

56.5
56.0
555
55.0
54.0

1100m

Div
3.7
11.0

6.5
19.0

15.0



R3 | 13:40 |

Sportsbet Feed Handicap | BM64 | $50,000

Good value the 4,5
1600m
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 654x0 CASCADE MOUNTAIN 2 CAMPBELL RAWILLER W BROWN 60.0
2 14766 TOP OF THE RIDGE 10 SMETCALFE SUE & JASON JAENSCH 58.5 9.5
3 00x59 FIGO THE GREAT 9 JADE DOYLE K HEALY 58.0
4 01133 BROWN NOSE DAY GAL 7 BKING (a3) R DAY 57.5 2.4
5 41123 FLAMING EYES 6 ALYSHA WARREN (a3) A CLARKEN 57.5 3.6
6 24231 BOLTED IN 4 JACOB OPPERMAN M SEYERS 57.0 9.5
7 06020 KATIM'S CLUB 3 JACKSON MURPHY S THEODORE 57.0
8 35568 ZARKANA 1 KAYLA CROWTHER WAYNE FRANCIS & GLEN 57.0
KENT
9 1x204 BEACHBARBECKONS 5 JTOEROEK RICHARD & CHANTELLE 56.5
JOLLY
10 x6247 SAFE BET 11 CAITLIN TOOTELL (a2) M HUXTABLE 56.5
11 70821 STARLITE REBEL 8 LAUREN STOJAKOVIC K HEALY 55.5
R4 | 14:15 |
Sportsbet More Places Handicap | BM0-62 | $50,000
Watch race - no value or spec the 1
1050m
TURF|
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 x6x66 PANTOJA 4 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a2) M HICKMOTT 59.5 5.0
3 24574 BABAYKA 3 SMETCALFE P TRENWITH 58.0 17.0
5 71x43 RULED BY THIEVES 7 ASTEAD SCOTT WHITTLE 57.5
6 83192 SMASHING ACTION 10 MARGARET COLLETT JUSTIN PICKERING 57.5 14.0
7 21x68 TAKEOVER LAD 5 WILL PRICE W BROWN 57.5 17.0
8 9456x COOL THE JETS 11 B KING (a3) JYILUKEY 57.0 10.0
9 322x1 MISS SLIPSTREAM 8 KAYLA CROWTHER J SEARLE 56.5 34
10 2693x MY RUBY 9 JTOEROEK WAYNE FRANCIS & GLEN 56.5
KENT
11 7327x NOSIE BY NATURE 2 MS T JOHNSTONE (al.5) AARON BAIN & NED TAYLOR 56.5
12 45x48 RUNAWAY BELLE 1 LACHLAN NEINDORF P STOKES 55.5 8.5

13 7x912 SHA NA NA 6 LAUREN STOJAKOVIC KHEALY 55.0



R5 | 14:50 |

Rexco Handicap | BM0-66 | $50,000

No bets

Tab

O 00 N AW —

10

13

R6 | 15:30 |

Form Horse

91360 FULL OF COURAGE
73415 BACK ME UP BENNY
31513 CLASSY CLARET
57212 JUST A BROTHER
6x753 MORTHAN EFFICIENT
x7311 SOMEWHERE SOON
40x44 KING OF WESSEX
08142 SAVSONIC

44x08 TEMBU BOY

23032 THINKINGNINTYNINE
00392 AITCH D'AMICO
65413 CAER IBORMEITH

Thomas Farms Manihi Classic | Qlty LR | $120,000

Fav too short but looks good here

TURF]|

Tab

—_

[RNoREC IR Be Y A

Form Horse

86355 PRAIRIE FLOWER
2109x SAV ON ICE

71x81 POWER BEAU
30x65 LINGANI

10x90 KARACASU
1124x ZOUPURRING
53112 THUNDER SHOC
14111 MIC DROP

2175x MT NISEKO

35122 CELERITY

BP Jockey

5 WILL PRICE

9 D TOURNEUR

7 MS T JOHNSTONE (al.5)
6 BKING (a3)

12 TODD PANNELL

10 J HOLDER

4 JTOEROEK

11 JACKSON MURPHY

2 MS E FINNEGAN

1 CAITLIN TOOTELL (a2)
13 LACHLAN NEINDORF
3 ISAAC SIT (a3)

BP Jockey

4 KAYLA CROWTHER
TODD PANNELL

WILL PRICE

MS T JOHNSTONE
JACKSON MURPHY
JETT STANLEY

LUCY FIORE

LACHLAN NEINDORF
MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT
JAMIE MELHAM

[\S]

—_
WO — Q00O N W

Trainer

C BIEG

K EVANS

A GLUYAS

SHAYNE & CHELSEA CAHILL
ROBERT HICKMOTT

A GLUYAS

GARY & DEAN ALEXANDER
S THEODORE

GLENN DIX

TRAVIS DOUDLE
B COZAMANIS
C BIEG

Trainer

WILL CLARKEN

WILL CLARKEN

W BROWN

PETER & BELINDA BLANCH
CODY REARDON

M HICKMOTT

WILL CLARKEN

WILL CLARKEN

C BIEG

C MAHER

Wt

60.0
58.5
58.0
58.0
SIS,
57.5
57.0
57.0
56.0

56.0
555
54.0

Wt

58.0
58.0
57.5
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0

2000m

8.5

4.4
75

31.0

1100m

Div
4.6

4.6
11.0

2.7



R7 | 16:15 |

Sportsbet Adelaide Cup | 3U OPEN G2 | $350,000

Open, limited value

Tab

1

[’}

R8 | 16:55 |

The Fotobase Group Morphettville Guineas | 3 OPEN LR | $120,000

Form

51031
5x519

11x01
31218
37123
12x52
24184
55155
x9789
04461
37x46
25110
73337
9x093
08371
921x3
31x09
x9586

Horse

BERKELEY SQUARE
NEWFOUNDLAND

EVENTUALLY
KOMACHI

CRIMSON VINE
HIGHLAND BLING
KIRKLISTON BLU
DICTIONARY

HASTA LA WAR
HURRY CURRY
SAMUEL LANGHORNE
URBAN OUTLOOK
AMERICAN WOLF
SENTIMENTAL FLAME
ALAINGE

ZIBULON

SABRE ATHENA
CHANCE TAKEN

Backed the 10 earlier and the 2 later

TURF]|

Tab

BN —

Form Horse

373x2 SHOMA

14x24 MOSTLY FOR SHOW
24x53 BOOTLEGGER

28x12 CRESPIANO

BP Jockey

1 L NOLEN
15 TIM CLARK

14 TEAGAN VOORHAM
5 LUCY FIORE

10 KAYLA CROWTHER
17 LACHLAN NEINDORF
9 D TOURNEUR

6 TNUGENT

11 SMETCALFE

4 JAMIE MELHAM

18 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT
16 AMORGAN

8 JETT STANLEY

3 WILL PRICE

12 SAIRYN FAWKE

2 PATRICK MOLONEY
7 MS K WALTERS

13 D CABOCHE

BP Jockey

5 JETT STANLEY

2 JTOEROEK

6 MS E FINNEGAN

9 LACHLAN NEINDORF

Trainer

D O'SULLIVAN

GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN
BOTT

SARAH RUTTEN

WILL CLARKEN

SARAH RUTTEN

P STOKES

R DAY

JMOLONEY

S MURPHY

DANNY O'BRIEN

M KENT

JG SYMONS & S LAXON
T B & N YOUNG

TRAVIS DOUDLE

G LYNCH

P PREUSKER

M GREIG

C BIEG

Trainer

T B & N YOUNG

RICHARD & CHANTELLE JOLLY
D CLARKEN & O MACGILLIVRAY
P STOKES

Wt

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

9.5

55
71.0
41.0
13.0



R8| 16:55 |
The Fotobase Group Morphettville Guineas | 3 OPEN LR | $120,000

Backed the 10 earlier and the 2 later

Tab Form Horse BP Jockey
5 41 CANNAE 3 JAMIE MELHAM
6 10x STARFLEET COMMAND 7 L NOLEN
8 41 UPTOWN MONK 8 KAYLA CROWTHER
9 34111 DIRTY OLD TOWN 1 JHOLDER
12 x6312 OUI OUI MA CHERIE 4 TEAGAN VOORHAM
R9 | 17:35 |

Quayclean C S Hayes Memorial Cup | Qlty LR | $120,000

Go home
TURF
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey
1 68x76 AIR ASSAULT 8 JHOLDER
2 28x77 ARRAN BAY 6 JAMIE MELHAM
3 44121 BAMYAN BUDDHA 5 BKING
4 85x46 MISS ARIA 1 TIM CLARK
5 57237 VERDAD 4 PATRICK MOLONEY
6 926x0 SIR KINGSFORD 2 TEAGAN VOORHAM
7 315x6 WATADEEL 3 JETT STANLEY
8 62x37 DARKNCONFIDENTIAL 9 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT
9 130x4 A SAMURAI MIND 10 LACHLAN NEINDORF
10 x8377 JACK THE LAD 11 T NUGENT
12 534x3 TALISAY 7 KAYLA CROWTHER

Trainer

DANNY O'BRIEN
ROBERT HICKMOTT
WILL CLARKEN

A GLUYAS

S GOWER

Trainer

A GLUYAS

P STOKES

G YOUNG
DANNY O'BRIEN
R GRIFFITHS

G & N SEARLE & B CALLANAN

M HICKMOTT
S GOWER

D CLARKEN & O MACGILLIVRAY
WAYNE FRANCIS & GLEN KENT

B COZAMANIS

Wt

SIS
57.5
SIS
555
B

Wt

60.0
59.5
56.0
55.0
55.0
54.5
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0
54.0

1600m

Div
17.0

8.5
3.5

18.0



