

Morphettville 9.3.26

**R1 | 12:30 |**

**Winning Edge Presentations Handicap | 3 BM66 | \$55,000**

No value

**1050m**

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
2	8x8x1 GAZZ	5 CAITLIN TOOTELL (a2)	DYLAN CABOCHE	58.5	
3	1 MATHEMATICIAN	4 JAMIE MELHAM	WILL CLARKEN	58.5	1.8
4	1x534 WILTSHIRE SQUARE	3 TODD PANNELL	C MAHER	58.5	9.0
5	7x10x SHOCAP	2 LACHLAN NEINDORF	P STOKES	57.0	9.0
6	x4221 BARDIGRUB	1 TEAGAN VOORHAM	RICHARD & CHANTELLE JOLLY	56.5	9.0
7	14x53 MORE THAN HOPE	6 J HOLDER	CODY REARDON	56.0	

**R2 | 13:05 |**

**Kirin Ichiban Handicap | CL2 | \$55,000**

Not keen either favs

**1100m**

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	x5361 PERFECT LINE	4 CAITLYN MUNRO (a3)	RICHARD & CHANTELLE JOLLY	60.0	3.7
2	05x21 ALAA PLENTY	5 EMILY POZMAN (a3)	PETER G MOODY & KATHERINE COLEMAN	58.5	11.0
3	36x41 POWER OF TIME	3 TODD PANNELL	A CLARKEN	56.5	6.5
4	x1790 WALLY WEST	7 TEAGAN VOORHAM	J O'CONNOR	56.0	19.0
5	7x151 FLIRT	1 MS T JOHNSTONE (a1.5)	AARON BAIN & NED TAYLOR	55.5	3.7
6	4027x STOLEN KISS	6 LACHLAN NEINDORF	P STOKES	55.0	15.0
7	97377 BRAZANO	2 B KING (a3)	DION & RAYGAN KOCH	54.0	

### R3 | 13:40 |

Sportsbet Feed Handicap | BM64 | \$50,000

Good value the 4,5

1600m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	654x0 CASCADE MOUNTAIN	2 CAMPBELL RAWILLER	W BROWN	60.0	
2	14766 TOP OF THE RIDGE	10 S METCALFE	SUE & JASON JAENSCH	58.5	9.5
3	00x59 FIGO THE GREAT	9 JADE DOYLE	K HEALY	58.0	
4	01133 <b>BROWN NOSE DAY GAL</b>	7 B KING (a3)	R DAY	57.5	2.4
5	41123 <b>FLAMING EYES</b>	6 ALYSHA WARREN (a3)	A CLARKEN	57.5	3.6
6	24231 BOLTED IN	4 JACOB OPPERMAN	M SEYERS	57.0	9.5
7	06020 KATIM'S CLUB	3 JACKSON MURPHY	S THEODORE	57.0	
8	35568 ZARKANA	1 KAYLA CROWTHER	WAYNE FRANCIS & GLEN KENT	57.0	
9	1x204 BEACHBARBECKONS	5 J TOEROEK	RICHARD & CHANTELLE JOLLY	56.5	
10	x6247 SAFE BET	11 CAITLIN TOOTELL (a2)	M HUXTABLE	56.5	
11	70821 STARLITE REBEL	8 LAUREN STOJAKOVIC	K HEALY	55.5	

### R4 | 14:15 |

Sportsbet More Places Handicap | BM0-62 | \$50,000

Watch race - no value or spec the 1

1050m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	x6x66 PANTOJA	4 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a2)	M HICKMOTT	59.5	5.0
3	24574 BABAYKA	3 S METCALFE	P TRENWITH	58.0	17.0
5	71x43 RULED BY THIEVES	7 A STEAD	SCOTT WHITTLE	57.5	
6	83192 SMASHING ACTION	10 MARGARET COLLETT	JUSTIN PICKERING	57.5	14.0
7	21x68 TAKEOVER LAD	5 WILL PRICE	W BROWN	57.5	17.0
8	9456x COOL THE JETS	11 B KING (a3)	JYI LUKEY	57.0	10.0
9	322x1 MISS SLIPSTREAM	8 KAYLA CROWTHER	J SEARLE	56.5	3.4
10	2693x MY RUBY	9 J TOEROEK	WAYNE FRANCIS & GLEN KENT	56.5	
11	7327x NOSIE BY NATURE	2 MS T JOHNSTONE (a1.5)	AARON BAIN & NED TAYLOR	56.5	
12	45x48 RUNAWAY BELLE	1 LACHLAN NEINDORF	P STOKES	55.5	8.5
13	7x912 SHA NA NA	6 LAUREN STOJAKOVIC	K HEALY	55.0	

---

**R5 | 14:50 |****Rexco Handicap | BM0-66 | \$50,000**

No bets

**2000m****GOOD 4TURF**

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	91360 FULL OF COURAGE	5 WILL PRICE	C BIEG	60.0	
2	73415 BACK ME UP BENNY	9 D TOURNEUR	K EVANS	58.5	
3	31513 CLASSY CLARET	7 MS T JOHNSTONE (a1.5)	A GLUYAS	58.0	8.5
4	57212 JUST A BROTHER	6 B KING (a3)	SHAYNE & CHELSEA CAHILL	58.0	5.5
5	6x753 MORTHAN EFFICIENT	12 TODD PANNELL	ROBERT HICKMOTT	57.5	4.4
6	x7311 SOMEWHERE SOON	10 J HOLDER	A GLUYAS	57.5	7.5
7	40x44 KING OF WESSEX	4 J TOEROEK	GARY & DEAN ALEXANDER	57.0	4.8
8	08142 SAVSONIC	11 JACKSON MURPHY	S THEODORE	57.0	31.0
9	44x08 TEMBU BOY	2 MS E FINNEGAN	GLENN DIX	56.0	
10	23032 THINKINGNINTYNINE	1 CAITLIN TOOTELL (a2)	TRAVIS DOUDLE	56.0	
11	00392 AITCH D'AMICO	13 LACHLAN NEINDORF	B COZAMANIS	55.5	
13	65413 CAER IBORMEITH	3 ISAAC SIT (a3)	C BIEG	54.0	

---

**R6 | 15:30 |****Thomas Farms Manihi Classic | Qlty LR | \$120,000**

Fav too short but looks good here

**1100m****GOOD 4TURF**

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	86355 PRAIRIE FLOWER	4 KAYLA CROWTHER	WILL CLARKEN	58.0	4.6
2	2109x SAV ON ICE	2 TODD PANNELL	WILL CLARKEN	58.0	
3	71x81 POWER BEAU	5 WILL PRICE	W BROWN	57.5	
4	30x65 LINGANI	6 MS T JOHNSTONE	PETER & BELINDA BLANCH	54.0	
5	10x90 KARACASU	10 JACKSON MURPHY	CODY REARDON	54.0	
6	1124x ZOUPURRING	8 JETT STANLEY	M HICKMOTT	54.0	
7	53112 THUNDER SHOC	7 LUCY FIORE	WILL CLARKEN	54.0	4.6
8	14111 MIC DROP	1 LACHLAN NEINDORF	WILL CLARKEN	54.0	11.0
9	2175x MT NISEKO	9 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT	C BIEG	54.0	
10	35122 CELERITY	3 JAMIE MELHAM	C MAHER	54.0	2.7

---

**R7 | 16:15 |****Sportsbet Adelaide Cup | 3U OPEN G2 | \$350,000**

Open, limited value

**3200m****GOOD 4TURF**

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	51031 BERKELEY SQUARE	1 L NOLEN	D O'SULLIVAN	59.5	6.0
2	5x519 NEWFOUNDLAND	15 TIM CLARK	GAI WATERHOUSE & ADRIAN BOTT	54.0	5.5
3	11x01 EVENTUALLY	14 TEAGAN VOORHAM	SARAH RUTTEN	53.0	11.0
4	31218 KOMACHI	5 LUCY FIORE	WILL CLARKEN	53.0	21.0
5	37123 CRIMSON VINE	10 KAYLA CROWTHER	SARAH RUTTEN	53.0	
6	12x52 HIGHLAND BLING	17 LACHLAN NEINDORF	P STOKES	53.0	9.5
7	24184 KIRKLISTON BLU	9 D TOURNEUR	R DAY	53.0	
8	55155 DICTIONARY	6 T NUGENT	J MOLONEY	53.0	5.5
9	x9789 HASTA LA WAR	11 S METCALFE	S MURPHY	53.0	71.0
10	04461 HURRY CURRY	4 JAMIE MELHAM	DANNY O'BRIEN	53.0	41.0
11	37x46 SAMUEL LANGHORNE	18 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT	M KENT	53.0	13.0
12	25110 URBAN OUTLOOK	16 A MORGAN	J G SYMONS & S LAXON	53.0	
13	73337 AMERICAN WOLF	8 JETT STANLEY	T B & N YOUNG	53.0	
14	9x093 SENTIMENTAL FLAME	3 WILL PRICE	TRAVIS DOUDLE	53.0	
15	08371 ALAINGE	12 SAIRYN FAWKE	G LYNCH	53.0	
16	921x3 ZIBULON	2 PATRICK MOLONEY	P PREUSKER	53.0	
17	31x09 SABRE ATHENA	7 MS K WALTERS	M GREIG	53.0	
18	x9586 CHANCE TAKEN	13 D CABOCHE	C BIEG	53.0	

---

**R8 | 16:55 |****The Fotobase Group Morphettville Guineas | 3 OPEN LR | \$120,000**

Backed the 10 earlier and the 2 later

**1600m****GOOD 4TURF**

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	373x2 SHOMA	5 JETT STANLEY	T B & N YOUNG	57.5	26.0
2	14x24 MOSTLY FOR SHOW	2 J TOEROEK	RICHARD & CHANTELLE JOLLY	57.5	4.4
3	24x53 BOOTLEGGER	6 MS E FINNEGAN	D CLARKEN & O MACGILLIVRAY	57.5	6.0
4	28x12 CRESPIANO	9 LACHLAN NEINDORF	P STOKES	57.5	

## R8 | 16:55 |

The Fotobase Group Morphettville Guineas | 3 OPEN LR | \$120,000

Backed the 10 earlier and the 2 later

1600m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
5	41 CANNAE	3 JAMIE MELHAM	DANNY O'BRIEN	57.5	17.0
6	10x STARFLEET COMMAND	7 L NOLEN	ROBERT HICKMOTT	57.5	
8	41 UPTOWN MONK	8 KAYLA CROWTHER	WILL CLARKEN	57.5	8.5
9	34111 DIRTY OLD TOWN	1 J HOLDER	A GLUYAS	55.5	3.5
12	x6312 OUI OUI MA CHERIE	4 TEAGAN VOORHAM	S GOWER	55.5	

## R9 | 17:35 |

Quayclean C S Hayes Memorial Cup | Qlty LR | \$120,000

Go home

1600m

GOOD 4TURF

Tab	Form Horse	BP Jockey	Trainer	Wt	Div
1	68x76 AIR ASSAULT	8 J HOLDER	A GLUYAS	60.0	4.6
2	28x77 ARRAN BAY	6 JAMIE MELHAM	P STOKES	59.5	9.0
3	44121 BAMYAN BUDDHA	5 B KING	G YOUNG	56.0	5.5
4	85x46 MISS ARIA	1 TIM CLARK	DANNY O'BRIEN	55.0	4.6
5	57237 VERDAD	4 PATRICK MOLONEY	R GRIFFITHS	55.0	9.0
6	926x0 SIR KINGSFORD	2 TEAGAN VOORHAM	G & N SEARLE & B CALLANAN	54.5	
7	315x6 WATADEEL	3 JETT STANLEY	M HICKMOTT	54.0	
8	62x37 DARKNCONFIDENTIAL	9 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT	S GOWER	54.0	
9	130x4 A SAMURAI MIND	10 LACHLAN NEINDORF	D CLARKEN & O MACGILLIVRAY	54.0	18.0
10	x8377 JACK THE LAD	11 T NUGENT	WAYNE FRANCIS & GLEN KENT	54.0	
12	534x3 TALISAY	7 KAYLA CROWTHER	B COZAMANIS	54.0	